

## IMPORTANT MEMORANDUM STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE COUNCIL OF UNIVERSITI SAINS MALAYSIA ACADEMIC SESSION 2022/2023

For the information of all Full-Time First Degree and Full-Time Higher Degree students of Universiti Sains Malaysia (USM), the Student Election Council (MPS) has set the date for the 2nd Student Representative Council Election of Universiti Sains Malaysia as per the following:

BIL.	DATE	SUBJECT		
1.	5 December 2022	Notice of Election of the Student Representative Council is issued.		
		The Candidate Nomination Form can be downloaded from the BHEPA Website Download Menu hepa.usm.my		
2.	5 December 2022 & 6 December 2022	Confirmation of Candidate Nomination Form by Deputy Vice Chancellor Student Development Affairs and Alumni/Campus Director and Dean of School/Principal Supervisor.		
3.	7 December 2022	<b>CANDIDATE NOMINATION DAY</b> 8.30 am – 3.00 pm (Malaysian Time)		
4.	8 December 2022	CAMPAIGN DAY 7 December 2022: starting 6.00 pm 8 December 2022 : until11.59pm		
5.	9 December 2022	ELECTION DAY 8.30 am – 5.00 pm		

	LOCATION OF ELECTION		METHOD OF ELECTION
	Main CampusEngineering CampusHealth CampusAdvanced Medical and Dental InstituteL(IPPT)Port Dickson Polytechnic (HBP-PD)		ePilih System Campus Online ePilih System
6.	PS USM@KL (Wisma Sejarah) USM-KLE India Campus		Campus Online
	9 December 2022	SUMMARY AND ANNOUNCEMENT OF RESULTS 6.00 pm (Malaysian Time) Dewan Pembangunan Siswa 1 Kompleks Cahaya Siswa Main Campus (FB LIVE BHEPA USM)	

Thank You.

## PROFESOR DR. AZLINDA AZMAN

Deputy Vice-Chancellor Student & Alumni Development Affairs Also as Deputy Chairman of the Student Selection Council